## RESOLUTION NO. 18- 18

## A RESOLUTION SETTING THE MEETING SCHEDULE FOR THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR 2019

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT:** The following is adopted as the 2019 meeting schedule for the Amity Township Board of Supervisors:

January 7 (reorganization and regular)	July 3
January 16	July 17
February 6	August 7
February 20	August 21
March 6	September 4
March 20	September 18
April 3	October 2
April 17	October 16
May 1	November 6
May 15	November 20
June 5	December 4
June 19	December 18

All regular meetings will begin at 7:00PM and will be held at the Amity Township Municipal Building, 2004 Weavertown Road, Douglassville, Pennsylvania.

The fourth Wednesday of each month at 7:00PM, except December 25, 2019, has been adopted for Workshop and any other business as deemed necessary and will be held at the Amity Township Municipal Building.

DULY ADOPTED AND APPROVED this O day of December, 2018.

TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AcGrath, Chairperson Dave Hackett, Vice Chair Paul Weller Terr

Kevin Keifrider

Attest: Pamela L. Kisch

Secretary of Amity Township